
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Discus Throw M55 (1.5)
Judge: 

Klaus Liedtke GER Medelby, GER 00-10-08WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 64.58

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-29  11:00:01

End: 23-03-29  12:07:00

1 3011 Marek STOLARCZYK M55 46.69  SB   Poland

2 433 Jan CORDIUS M55 45.96  SB   Denmark

3 870 Andreas GLUECK M55 45.19  SB   Germany

4 2885 Grzegorz PAWELSKI M55 43.55     Poland

5 3660 BENLLOCH Juan José ZAMORANO M55 41.63     Spain

6 1106 Thomas SCHROERS M55 41.25     Germany

7 3939 David BICKEL M55 39.67     United States of America

8 1170 Jürgen WEIS M55 36.51  SB   Germany

9 375 Jiří MATURA M55 34.80     Czech Republic

10 800 Michael BOTT M55 32.73     Germany

11 883 Andreas GRONEBERG M55 32.52  SB   Germany

12 2903 Robert PIOTROWSKI M55 32.39     Poland

13 1319 Leeroy GOLDING M55 31.76  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

14 3763 Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS M55 30.29     Sweden

15 780 Martin BARANZKE M55 29.54     Germany

16 915 Tom HETTWER M55 23.09     Germany

1660 Rajinder SINGH M55 DNS     India
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I II III IV V VI

45.70 46.64 x 45.04 46.69 xMarek STOLARCZYK

x x 45.96 41.34 x 41.19Jan CORDIUS

39.59 43.86 42.19 38.38 45.19 44.11Andreas GLUECK

43.41 x 42.32 x 43.55 xGrzegorz PAWELSKI

40.84 40.26 39.70 41.16 40.55 41.63BENLLOCH Juan José ZAMORA

x x 41.25 x 40.47 xThomas SCHROERS

38.29 x 37.78 37.41 39.67 37.99David BICKEL

33.45 35.45 36.51 36.46 35.56 xJürgen WEIS

x 33.60 34.80Jiří MATURA

27.69 32.73 xMichael BOTT

29.93 x 32.52Andreas GRONEBERG

x 31.09 32.39Robert PIOTROWSKI

x 31.76 29.53Leeroy GOLDING

29.26 30.29 26.67Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS

x 29.54 xMartin BARANZKE

22.81 x 23.09Tom HETTWER

  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Final Marek STOLARCZYK Poland 46.691  SB   

2 Final Jan CORDIUS Denmark 45.962  SB   

3 Final Andreas GLUECK Germany 45.193  SB   

4 Final Grzegorz PAWELSKI Poland 43.554     

5 Final BENLLOCH Juan José ZAMORANO Spain 41.635     

6 Final Thomas SCHROERS Germany 41.256     

7 Final David BICKEL United States of America 39.677     

8 Final Jürgen WEIS Germany 36.518  SB   

9 Final Jiří MATURA Czech Republic 34.809     

10 Final Michael BOTT Germany 32.7310     

11 Final Andreas GRONEBERG Germany 32.5211  SB   

12 Final Robert PIOTROWSKI Poland 32.3912     

13 Final Leeroy GOLDING Great Britain and Northern Ireland 31.7613  SB   

14 Final Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS Sweden 30.2914     

15 Final Martin BARANZKE Germany 29.5415     

16 Final Tom HETTWER Germany 23.0916     

Final Rajinder SINGH India DNSDNS     
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